PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR CRAIG R. ACKERMAN IS NOTARIZED. previously recorded on Reel 031325 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. BRACKIN	09/30/2013
DEAN C. ALBERSON	09/30/2013
D. LANCE BULLARD JR.	09/30/2013
RUSSELL J. NORRIS	10/01/2013
CRAIG R. ACKERMAN	10/04/2013
DONALD L. MOFFETT	09/30/2013
JAMES A. KOWALSKI	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
Street Address:	200 TECHNOLOGY WAY
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77845

Name:	MOOG INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 18
City:	EAST AURORA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031395 FRAME: 0452

502528765

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, powell@fyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FLETCHER YODER, P.C. C/O ALLEN POWELL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAMU:0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM ALLEN POWELL
Signature:	/W. Allen Powell/
Date:	10/10/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page1.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page2.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page3.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page4.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page5.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page6.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page7.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page8.tif

source=TAMU0011_Assignment_10OCT2013#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 031395 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The Texas A&M University System (the "Assignee"), a university of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 200 Technology Way, College Station, Texas 77845, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "SURFACE MOUNT WEDGE BARRIER," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 37106 may insert additional information identifying this application below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information		
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on	
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 14/043,571	_ filed onOctober 1, 2013 .	
International Application Serial No.	_, filed on	

PATENT REEL: 031395 FRAME: 0454

Inventor 1 of 7:

(Signature): 1224 S. Backin	Date: <u> </u>
STATE OF	(ea.ber, 2013, personally appeared Michael S. Brackin known to acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for Notary or Consular Officer
Holory Profes Stories of Texas 14y Commission Express	

(Signature): Name: Dean C. Alberson	Date: 4/30/20/3
STATE OF	20/3, personally appeared Dean C. Alberson known to med to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the Notary or Consular Officer

(Signature): Author D. Lance Bullard, Jr.	Date: 07/00/3013
STATE OF Texas \$	
COUNTY OF Brazes	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30th day of September me to be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge.	£20 13, personally appeared D. Lance Bullard, Jr. known to ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	2 L Men
SEALT WANGA L. MENGES A SA SECTION PROSECUTION OF TRACES	Notary or Consular Officer
No Communion Express April 27, 2017	

Inventor 3 of 7:

Inventor 4 of 7:

(Signature): Russell, . No	in	Date: 10/1/13
Name: Russell J. Norris	- Aller	•
STATE OFVA	§	
COUNTY OF MENN ALCY	§ ss. §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this	the day of ECL,	, 20 🕻 🕏 personally appeared Russell J. Norris known
to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the fore	egoing instrument and ack	nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes and consideration therein expressed		
OLGA M. HERNANDE NOTARY PUBLIC	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
[SEAL] COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGI	an ana B	Notary or Consular Officer
GOMMISSION # 7256900	,	

PATENT TAMU:0011

Inventor 5 of 7:	
(Signature): Name: Craig R. Ackerman	Date: 10 * 4 - 173
	, 20 £5, personally appeared Craig R. Ackerman known to ument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
SETHA. MALAS	Notary or Consular Officer
REG. #7070167	

Inventor 6 of 7:

(Signature):	Sounde Genothers	Date: September 30,	2013
	Name: Donald L. Moffett		

STATE OF VIrginia	§
COUNTY OF FEINFAX	§ ss. §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30 da	y of September 2013, personally appeared Donald L. Moffett known to me to
be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrum and consideration therein expressed.	ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
and consideration diesem expressed.	Sua P Lana
	CICIS FOUNDON.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
l	



ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:			
SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to	M209	Inc	(the "Assignee"), having a
prace or business at FOOX 10	FOST QUITOR	4 NT 12/6	114 the entire right, title and interest
for the United States and all foreign countries in	and to any and all im	provements wh	ich are disclosed in the application for
United States Letters Patent, which is entitled	"SURFACE MOUNT	Γ WEDGE BA	RRIER," and which may be further
identified below, such application and all division patent which have been or shall be filed in the original and reissued patents which have been of improvements; and specifically including the right and claim priority based on such application in the	United States and all or shall be issued in to file foreign applica	foreign countr the United Sta	ies on any of such improvements; all ites and all foreign countries on such

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information					
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on _	*			
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 14/043,571	, filed on _	October 1, 2013			
International Application Serial No.	, filed on _	•			

T T	nventor 7 of 7:			
1	Signature): Name: James A. Kowalski	h	Date: 9-30-13	
•	Name: James A. Kowalski			
	STATE OF New York	_ §		
-	STATE OF New York COUNTY OF ERIE	§ 88. §		
destruction in the second section of	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to free will for the purposes and consideration therein express	the foregoing instrument and act sed.	knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own	3
	KATHLEEN SIMMETH	Kathlein	Sinneth	
	NOSERY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK	Abores	Notary or Consular Officer	

Qualified in Erie County

My Commission Expires February 25, 2017

RECORDED: 10/10/2013

7 82